

## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPAS v 1 4.4 PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

# Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT should be ASSIGNMENT Assignor: Geo- Tech Polymers, LLC should be DELETED. previously recorded on Reel 028357 Frame 0241. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Geo-Tech Holding Company, LLC	06/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geo-Tech Polymers, LLC
Street Address:	300 Westdale Avenue
City:	Westerville
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43082

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6436197	

Patent Number:	67937	09
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (513)241-6234  Phone: 5132412324  Email: bvoget@whe-law.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: David S. Stallard  Address Line 1: 441 Vino Street  Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David S. Stallard
Signature:		/David S. Stallard/
Date:		06/18/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=GTPO_ASNMT_DOC#page1.tif source=GTPO_ASNMT_DOC#page2.tif source=GTPO_ASNMT_DOC#page3.tif		

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	2	80.0
Total			\$80.00	

Go to Payment screen Back Cancel Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

06/18/2012 10:17 AM EDT

### 501953929

## 06/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance should be ASSIGNMENT, not SECURITY AGREEMENT previously recorded on Reel 028357 Frame 0241, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geo-Tech Holding Company, LLC	06/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geo-Tech Polymers, LLC
Street Address;	300 Westdale Avenue
City:	Westerville
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43082

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6793709
Patent Number,	6436197

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Phone: 5132412324

Email: bvogel@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David S. Stallard
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTPO-02-329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Stallard

Total Attachments: 3

source=GTPO\_ASNMT\_DOC#page1.tif source=GTPO\_ASNMT\_DOC#page2.tif source=GTPO\_ASNMT\_DOC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0882

)P \$80.00 679370

JUN. 18. 2012 10:30AM 513 241 6234 NO. 6710 P. 14

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEO-TECH HOLDING COMPANY, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having offices at 300

Westdale Avenue, Westerville, Ohio 43082, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No.

6,793,709 and all foreign patents corresponding thereto, by assignment, from METSS.ORG, LLC,

recorded on 3/15/2012 at Reel 027873, Frame 0001 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(the "USPTO"), said METTS.ORG, LLC having ownership of said U.S. Patent No. 6,793,709 by

assignment from certain inventors recorded on 11/07/2002 at Reel 013817, Frame 0366 in the

USPTO and through other proceedings involving all inventors; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,436,197 and all

foreign patents corresponding thereto, by assignment from METSS.ORG, LLC recorded on

03/15/2012 at Reel 027873, Frame 0001 in the USPTO, said METSS.ORG, LLC having received

ownership of U.S. Patent No. 6,436,197 by assignment from METSS CORPORATION, recorded

on 03/15/2012 at Reel 02872, Frame 0993, in the USPTO; said METSS CORPORATION, INC.

having received ownership by assignment from the named inventors of U.S. Patent No.

6,436,197 recorded on 09/05/2000 at Reel 011087, Frame 0455 in the USPTO;

WHEREAS, GEO-TECH POLYMERS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") an Ohio limited liability

company (Ohio Charter No. 2105402), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,793,709 and in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,436,197 (collectively the

"PATENTS) and in and to all foreign patents based on, derived from or related thereto;

4117495vl

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has and does hereby assign, convey and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS, domestic and foreign, and in and to all certificates, reissues, renewals, continuation, divisionals and reexaminations thereon and thereof, and in and to all inventions represented in and by said patents, both domestic and foreign, with all rights of priority, enjoyment and enforcement rights of recovery for past infringement and all rights under all applicable conventions and treaties. ASSIGNOR authorizes all governments and agencies to issue all patents, certificates, reissues, renewals and the like thereon to ASSIGNEE.

Title	President	
Date	6.b.1L	******

STATE OF OHIO :

COUNTY OF FEATURE :

On this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ personally before me came \_\_\_\_\_\_ Known to me and to me known to be the person described and who signed the assignment and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_



Laura L. Huft
Attorney At Law
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
My commission has no expiration date
Sec. 147.03 O.R.C

4117495v1

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT and all said PATENT PROPERTIES are herewith accepted by GEO-TECH POLYMERS, LLC (Ohio Charter No. 2105402), "ASSIGNEE".

GEO-TECH POLYMERS, LLC (ASSIGNEE'	) me membee
By	
Title Pre c	
Date_6-6-12-	
STATE OF OHIO :	
: \$5.	
COUNTY OF FZANKLIN:	
On this 10 TH day of JUNG	personally before the came
	on described and who signed the assignment and, being duly sworn,
	Laura L. Hult
	Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
NOTARY PUBLIC	My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 O.R.C

4117495v1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: SECURITY AGREEMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEO-TECH HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	06/06/2012
Geo-Tech Polymers, LLC	06/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEO-TECH POLYMERS, LLC
Street Address:	300 Westdale Avenue
City:	Westerville
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43082

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6793709
Patent Number.	6436197

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

5132412324 Phone:

BVOGEL@WHE-LAW.COM Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

Correspondent Name: DAVID S STALLARD , 441 VINE STREET Address Line 1:

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTPO-02-329

NAME OF SUBMITTE	R: David S. Stallard	
Signature:	/David S. Stallard/	
Date:	06/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=GTPO_ASNMT_DOC#page1.tif source=GTPO_ASNMT_DOC#page2.tif source=GTPO_ASNMT_DOC#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	Receipt Date: 06/12/2012	



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: SECURITY AGREEMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geo-Tech Polymers, LLC (Ohio Charter No. 2105402)	06/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gco-Tech Polymers, LLC (Ohio Charter No. 1248485)	
Street Address:	300 Westdale Avenue	
City:	Westerville	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	43082	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6436197
Patent Number:	6793709

**PATENT** 

### 501953929

### 06/13/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance should be ASSIGNMENT, not SECURITY AGREEMENT previously recorded on Reel 028357 Frame 0241.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Geo-Tech Holding Company, LLC	06/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geo-Tech Polymers, LLC
Street Address:	300 Westdale Avenue
City:	Westerville
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43082

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6793709
Patent Number:	6436197

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Phone: 5132412324

Email: bvogel@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David S. Stallard Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTPO-02-329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Stellard

Total Attachments: 3

source=GTPO\_ASNMT\_DOC#page1.tif source=GTPO\_ASNMT\_DOC#page2.tif source=GTPO\_ASNMT\_DOC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028415 FRAME: 0889

OP S80,00 6793709



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPAS v.1 4.4 PTQ-1595 (Rav. 03/11) OMB No 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

# Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEO-TECH HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	06/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEO-TECH POLYMERS, LLC				
Street Address:	300 Westdale Avenue				
City:	Westerville				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43082				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6793709	
Patent Number:	6436197	

CORRESPONDENCE D	PATA				
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(513)24)-6234 5132412324 BVOGEL@WHE-LAW.COM sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. DAVID S STALLARD 441 VINE STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David S. Stallard			
Signature:		/David S. Stallard/			
Date:		06/12/2012			
Total Attachments: source=GTPO_ASNI source=GTPO_ASNI source=GTPO_ASNI	MT_DOC#page1 MT_DOC#page2	2.tif			

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table						
Description		Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee		
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	2	80.0		
Total						

Go to Payment screen Back Cancel Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

06/12/2012 09:29 AM EDT